© 2015 Hatco Corporation
GLO-RAy®
Heated Shelves
Replacement Parts List
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied
by Hatco Corporation may result in damage to unit
or injury to personnel and will void all warranties.
IMPORTANT NOTE:

Specification Label
on bottom of unit.
Model Designation
3Form No. GRSRP-0615
PARTS COMMON TO ALL GRS MODELS
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
Example: Serial number 9625060751 has a date code of “0751” which indicates the following:
Please note also, prior to January 2001 the serial number date code indicated the month of manufacture.
Example:
Month Seven (July)
XXXXXX0007
Year 2000
Week Fifty-One
0751
Year 2007
‡ This On/Off Switch used on heated shelves manufactured before August 1997 only.
• This On/Off Switch used on heated shelves manufactured on or after August 1997.
* This thermostat used on heated shelves manufactured before November 1993.
† This thermostat used on heated shelves manufactured on or after November 1993.
Item Description Part Number Qty.
1 Metal Foot 05.04.087.00 4
2 Foot Cover, Rubber 05.06.038.00 4
3 Adjustable Leg, 4″ 05.30.007.00 4
4 Thermostat Guard (optional) 04.19.478.00 1
5 Temperature Label 07.03.134.00 1
Item Description Part Number Qty.
6 Thermostat Knob (for Item 8) 05.30.039.00 1
7 Thermostat, Surface Mount * 02.16.028.00 1
8 Thermostat w/ Capillary Bulb † R02.16.066.00 1
9 Rubber Boot, Rocker Switch 02.20.482.00 1
Item Description 100v 120v 220v 240v 220–230v 230–240v
10 Cord Grip
Date Code 1527 or earlier 02.20.330.00 02.20.206.00 02.20.212.00 02.20.212.00 02.20.212.00 02.20.212.00
Date Code 1528 or later 02.20.330.00 02.20.206.00 02.20.331.00 02.20.331.00 02.20.331.00 02.20.331.00
11 On/Off Switch, Lighted w/ Leads ‡ --- 02.19.027.00 02.19.032.00 02.19.032.00 --- ---
12 On/Off Switch, Lighted • 02.19.080.00 02.19.080.00 02.19.081.00 02.19.081.00 02.19.081.00 02.19.081.00
13 Terminal Block --- --- --- --- R02.15.030.00 R02.15.030.00
14 Power Cord w/Plug
NEMA 5-15P R02.18.030.00 R02.18.030.00
CEE 7/7 Schuko 02.18.077.00 02.18.077.00
BS-1363 02.18.068.00 02.18.068.00
AS 3112 (Australia) 02.18.104.00
Wiring Diagram HS1-5698 HS1-3828 HS1-3803 HS1-4230 HS1-4229
vOLTAGE SPECIfIC PARTS TO ALL GRS MODELS
PAN RAILS fOR GRS-xx-I SERIES
Item Description Part Number Qty.
15 GRS-30-I and GRS-36-I Pan Rails R04.19.149.00 1
GRS-42-I and GRS-48-I Pan Rails R04.19.150.00 1
GRS-54-I and GRS-60-I Pan Rails R04.19.149.00 2
GRS-66-I and GRS-72-I Pan Rails R04.19.149.00
R04.19.150.00
1
1
Item Description Part Number Qty.
16 Cap, Rubber, Pan Rail 05.06.039.00 8–20
HS1-493
PARTS SPECIfIC TO GRS-18 MODELS
Item Description 100v 120v 220v 240v 220-230v (CE) 230-240v (CE)
17 Heating Elements
GRS-18-A, 100 W --- 02.05.302.00 02.05.310.00 02.05.310.00 02.05.310.00 02.05.310.00
GRS-18-B, 100 W --- 02.05.302.00 02.05.310.00 02.05.310.00 02.05.310.00 02.05.310.00